Income Taxes: Federal $4,690,234 $3,372,820

Net Income $23,082,568 $17,739,091

Net Income Available For Common $23,082,568 $17,739,091
 Common Dividend Declared $0 $0
 Other $0 $0
Reinvested Earnings For Period $23,082,568 $17,739,091

Reinvested Earnings Beginning Of Period $104,458,847 $109,802,324

Reinvested Earnings End Of Period $127,541,415 $127,541,415

(;+,%,7 )

AQUA OHIO, Inc.
FINANCIAL FORECAST

2020 2021

Operating Revenues 113,542,853$ 115,116,685$

O&M Expenses 40,400,950   41,225,827
Depreciation 15,849,468   18,153,717
Amortizations 121,975   101,172
Other Components Benefits 310,440   (517,188)
Taxes Other 23,738,248   23,968,200
Income Taxes 4,605,388   4,272,153
   Sub total 85,026,470   87,203,881

Gross Income 28,516,382   27,912,804

Interest (net ) 4,572,964   6,957,351

Net Income 23,943,419$   20,955,453$

(;+,%,7 *

AQUA OHIO,INC
PRO-FORMA CAPITALIZATION

As of As of
Shareholder's Investment September 30, 2020 Adjustments December 31, 2020

  Common Stock 2,598,000$   2,598,000$

  Paid-in-Capital 69,333,047   69,333,047

  Earned Surplus 127,541,413   6,204,330   133,745,743
199,472,460   6,204,330   205,676,790

Long-Term Debt

  Note to Aqua america Inc. 8,000,000   8,000,000

  First Mortgage Bonds 96,672,363   96,672,363

  Ohio Water Development Bonds 10,685,000   -   10,685,000
115,357,363   -   115,357,363

Short-Term Debt

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION 314,829,823$   6,204,330$   321,034,153$

(;+,%,7 H

PRIOR YEAR CURRENT
PER AUDIT YR  ENDING
12/31/2019 9/30/2020

Cash flows from operating activities:
   Net income 19,545,014 17,739,089
   Noncash items in net income:
   Depreciation & amortization 15,318,025 11,833,858
   Deferred income taxes 2,747,446 1,777,880
   Stock based compensation 252,642 159,447
   Gain on sale of other assets 0 (19,453)
   Net change in A/R, invent & prepayments 6,841,046 11,852,821
   Net change in A/P & other accruals (1,281,164) (2,328,939)
   Net change in accrued interest (14,415) 905,170
   Payment of Competetive Transition Charge 0 0